NOTE:  All specifications are subject to change without notification.
SCD's for these devices should be reviewed by SSDI prior to release. DATA SHEET #:  SCR011D DOCX
Solid State Devices, Inc.
14701 Firestone Blvd  *  La Mirada, CA 90638
Phone: (562) 404-4474  *  Fax: (562) 404-1773
ssdi@ssdi-power.com  *  www.ssdi-power.com
Designer’s Data Sheet
Part Number/Ordering Information 1/
SFS07 __ __ __
 │
│
│
│
│
│
│
└
│
│
│
│
└ Screening2/
__  = Not Screened
TX   = TX Level
TXV = TXV Level
S = S Level
 └ Package
___ = TO-5
S.5 = SMD.5
G = Cerpack
 Voltage/Family
050 = 50 V
100 = 100 V
200 = 200 V
250 = 250 V
300 = 300 V
400 = 400 V
SFS07050 thru SFS07400
Series
7 AMP
SILICON CONTROLLED
RECTIFIER
50 ─ 400 VOLTS
FEATURES:
• Low-Level Gate Characteristics
• IGT = 20 μA (typical) @ 25°C
• Low Holding Current IH = 1.25 mA (typ) @ 25°C
• Anode Common to Case
• Hermetically Sealed
MAXIMUM RATINGS Symbol Value Unit
 Peak Repetitive Reverse Voltage
 and DC Blocking Voltage